* 75/824	भावनी	Original/Duplicate
Tuesday,May 14 ,2019		नोंदणी क्रं. :39म
7:40 AM		Regn.:39M
	पावती क्रं.: 826	दिनांक: 14/05/2019
गावाचे नाव: Mahajanavadi		
फाईलिंगचा अनुक्रमांक: THN3-824-2019		
दस्तऐवजाचा प्रकार : Notice of Intimation	n of Mortgage by way of Deposite	of title Deed
सादर करणाऱ्याचे नाव: SAMEER BABBA	R	
	Document Handling	रु. 300.00
	Filing Fee	रु. 1000.00
	एकूण:	रु. 1300.00
अजासबंधाचा नोटास आफ इटिमेशन फायलिंग	ो यांचेकडून दि. 27/04/2019 रोजी घेतलेल साठी मिळाली. faced vide 0000847675201920 Dat	
GRN is MH0009237092019208 Det	aced vide 0000847675201920 Dat	ed.14/05/2019.
19203 Del	aced vide 0000847674201920 Dat	
		Joint S.R. Thene 3
	सह दुर	म निबंधक वर्ग २
		ठाणे क्र. 🧎

singhani M.A., LL.B. C. R. Raisinghani & Associates lisinghani ANI B.Com., LL.B T. Gwalani BANKS ADVOCATES & LEGAL CONSULTANTS B.Com., LL.B. ADVOCATE Raisinghani Bsc. 11

CORRES. ADD.: 7 & 8, 1st Floor, Ratan Shopping Centre, Hira Marriage Hall, Near Gujrati School, Ulhasnagar - 421 002. 0251-2712082 Mob : 9890478189 E-mail : kamleshralsinghani@yahoo.co.in / raisinghaniandassociates@gmail.com

REF.NO.CRR/SB-AB/TCC/809/19

DATE:-19/<u>4/2019</u>

To, The Asst General Manager, State Bank of India, RACPC. Ghatkopar, 1st Floor, Ashok Saw Mills Compound, Ghatkopar (West) Mumbai-86.

Dear Sir,

TITLE INVESTIGATION REPORT IN RESPECT OF THE PROPERTY ANUPRIYA AND BABBAR/ SAMEER BY PURCHASED (BORROWERS).

Sub: Under your instructions and advise for preparing the Title Verification and Search report for the property "Flat No. B-1507, On 15th Floor, Admeasuring Area 36.01 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area) (As Per RERA), in "B" Wing, of the PROJECT-I, of PHASE-I", in the Building/Project known as "AARADHYA HIGHPARK", at Village Mahajanwadi, Western Express Highway, Near Singapore International School, Mira Road (East)-401 107, Taluka & District Thane.", to be Mortgaged by SAMEER BABBAR AND ANUPRIYA BABBAR, for securing the financial assistance from State Bank of India, RACPC, Ghatkopar, Mumbai. I, Shri K. C. Raisinghani of C.R Raisinghani & Associates, the undersigned resident of Ulhasnagar having office at 7, First Floor, Ratan Shopping Centre, Hira Marriage Hall, Ulhasnagar-2, Telephone No. 0251-2712082, M- 9890478189 have to submit my report as under:-

<u>ANNEXURE – B</u>

SEARCH REPORT CUM TITLE CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

SEARCH REPORT COM III DE	CEDIMENTER CERTIFICATION
1. a) Name of the Branch/Business	State Bank of India, RACPC,
Unit/Office seeking opinion.	Ghatkopar, Mumbai.
	Nil.
under the cover of which the	
documents tendered for scrutiny are	
forwarded.	
c) Name of the Borrower.	SAMEER BABBAR AND
•) • • • • • • •	ANUPRIYA BABBAR
2. a) Name of the unit/concern /	SAMEER BABBAR AND
company/ person offering the property	ANUPRIYA BABBAR
(ies) as security.	
b) Constitution of the unit/concern/	Persons.
person/ body / authority offering the	
property for creation of charge.	
property for ensurements of	
	्रिक
# 1 A	



* ~ R BABB					RAIS NOT	S E CA		
						On or towards On or towards Express Highv	s the West by	
2.93 17 4	ŀ.	scru chrc b) N to cert dul No ext	tinizonol Nam Wh tifie y ce te	ogically. he of docume ether they ed copies or r ertified. : Only ori	erially and ents verified and as are originals or registration extracts iginal or certified from the			
-			thor . I	rities be exam		ne Document	Original/ Certified Extract/ Photocopy	Whether the original was scrutinized
			1	24/2/2007	Agreement - Joint 24/2/2007 executed CONWOOD CONSTRUCTIO PVT. LTD. and REALTY LTD., Joint Venture to M/s. CONWOO VENTURE for o	d between M/s. N COMPANY M/s. D. B. regarding their be known as D DB JOINT development of		N.A
			2	16/4/2007	the abaovesaid pro- Development Ag 16/4/2007 execute THE ESTATE I COMPANY (Owners) CONWOOD CONSTRUCTIO PVT. LTD. regarding develo abovesaid prope agreement is duly the office of sub- 4, bearing No.5971/2007 da	registered witl registered witl Registration	γ (((((((((((((N.A
							(S) A	ADVOCATE D * SB



			PAGE # 4			
			A thorney dated	Photocopy	N.A	13
	3	16/4/2007	Power suited by M/s. THE			9/12/2013
			16/4/2007 executed by MILE INVESTMENT			9/11
			ESTATE INTED			41
			COMPART M/s.			
			(Owners) and			
			CONWOOD			
			CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT. LTD. (Developers),			
			PVT. LTD. (Developers),			
			regarding development of the			
			abovesaid property.		7	
			power of attorney is duly registered with the office of sub-			
			registered with the office of the bearing			
			registrar, Thane, bearing Registration No.5972/2007 dated			
			26/6/2007.			
	4	17/8/2007	Power of Attorney dated	Photocopy	N.A	
	4	1//0/2007	17/8/2007 executed by MR.			
			RAJIV AGARWAL in favour			
			of MR. SANTOSH GORULE			
			& OTHER, regarding			
			registration of the documents.			
			The said power of attorney is			
		£	duly registered with the office of			
			Sub-Registrar, Borivali-1,	-		10
			bearing Registration No.6173/2007 dated 6/9/2007.		2	fe
	5	22/7/2008	Power of Attorney dated	Photocopy	N.A	
		22/11/2000	22/7/2008 executed by MR.	Тпогосору	IN.A	1
			VINOD K. GOENKA in favour			
		<u>×</u>	of MR. ATKUR SURESH,			
			regarding registration of the			
			documents. The said power of			
			attorney is duly registered with the office of sub-registrar			
			the office of sub-registrar, Borivali-1, bearing Registration	•		
			No.7153/2008 dated 30/9/2008.			
	6	-		Photocopy		
			Saja Mira, Taluka and District	Потосору	N.A	
			Thane, in respect of the			
			abovesaid property.			
		2				
				/	JCHAAH @	
	-				BANKS	
				10	ADVOCATE	5)
					C SHI	



N.A

V			
		PAGE # 5	N.A
	9/12/2013	Power of Attorney dated Photocopy	1.10
7	9/12/2013	output and executed by MR.	
		JAVVADDHAN VINOD	
		COENKA in favour of MIK.	
		I TREAT SUBESH regarding	
		intration of the documents.	
		The said power of allotticy is	
		tulu registered with the office of	
		sub-registered Andheri-4, bearing	
		$D_{\rm exist}$	
	10/0015	Deed of Assignment of Thorotopy	N.A
8	19/8/2015	Development Rights dated	
		19/8/2015 executed between M/s.	
		CONWOOD DB JUINT	
		VENTURE (JV)and M/s. MAN	
		VASTUCON LLP	
		(Promotors)and M/s. THE	
		ESTATE INVESTMENT	
		COMPANY PVT	
		LIMITED(EICPL) &	
		CONWOOD	
		CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
		PVT. LTD(CCDPL) AND DB	
		REALTY LIMITED	
		(DBREALTY), regarding	
		assignment of Development	
		Rights in respect of the abovesaid	
		property. The said deed is duly	
		registered with the office of sub-	
		registrar, Thane-10 bearing	
		Registration No.12106/2015.	v N.A
	9 19/8/20	15 Irrevocable Power of Attorney Photocop dated 19/8/2015 executed dated	
		dated $19/8/2015$ executed between M/s.	
		CONWOOD DB JOINT VENTURE (JV) In Favour Of	
		M/s. MAN VASTUCON LLP	
		(Promotors) and M/s. THE	
		ESTATE INVESTMENT	
		COMPANY PVT	-
		LIMITED(EICPL) &	
		CONWOOD	
		CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
		PVT. LTD(CCDPL) AND DB	GiAN
	55	REALTY LIMITED	
		(DBREALTY), regarding	A ANK
	1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 - 1948 -	assignment of Development	Le.
			2*
	1 7		

Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

Valuation Report Prepared For: SBI/RACPC Ghatkopar (West)/Mr. Sameer Babbar(014502/29993)

Vastukala

Page 2 of 11

Vastu/Mumbai/04/2019/014502/29993 18/1-67-V

Date: 18.04.2019

VALUATION OPINION REPORT

MSNE Rep. No.: 27222201137 • CIN: 074120MH2010PTC207869

The property bearing Residential Flat No. B-1507, 15th Floor, Wing - B, **"Aaradhya High Park**", Phase-1, Western Express Highway, Near Singapore International School, Village - Mahajanwadi, Mira Road (East), Taluka & District - Thane, PIN Code - 401 107, State - Maharashtra, Country - India belongs to **Mr. Sameer Babbar & Anupriya Babbar**

Boundaries of the property :

North	Road & Open Plot	Reports Scrutinised
South	Singapore International School	NOUT .
East	Open Plot & Road	Asst./Dyn Conugor / CM
West	Thakur Mall & Western Expres Highway	S

Considering various parameters recorded, existing economic scenario, and the information that is available with reference to the development of neighbourhood and method selected for valuation, we are of the opinion that, the property premises can be assessed and valued for Housing Loan purpose at ₹ 69,39,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Nine Lac Thirty Nine Thousand Only). As per site inspection / site information 16% construction work is completed as on date.

The valuation of the property is based on the documents produced by the concern. Legal aspects have not been taken into considerations while preparing this report.

B. Chalikwar 🔐	Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. N. L, ou: email=sharad@vastukala. Image: Sharad@vastukala. L, c=IN Image: Sharad@vastukala. D. Director D. Director Chalikwar Image: Sharad@vastukala.		Valuer & Agendary Content Engineer (i) Archinda - interne FF 110226 FV 983 ECT (I)CCTI-112 S 22588-9 PH 2010 P1CL
Reg. No. (N) CCIT	/1-14/52/2008-09	//156/Sr No - 193	
Reg. No. (N) CCIT SBI Empanelment	/1-14/52/2008-09 t No.: SME / TCC / 2016-17	/ 156 / Sr. No 193	Aurangabad
Reg. No. (N) CCIT	/1-14/52/2008-09 t No.: SME / TCC / 2016-17		Plot No. 106, N-3, CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431 005, (M.S), INDIA Tel. :+91 240 2485151

Valuation Report of Immovable Property

warne(s) of the own	er(s).	Mr. Sa	ame	er Ba	bbar & An	upr	іуа варі	bar					
Applica	ation No.							Children and a street of						
1	Address										e dinan			
Addres			Park' Interr	", Pł natio a & E	nase- nal S Distric	1, Westeri chool, Villa	<u>n Ex</u> age	kpress H - Mahaj	lighway, anwadi,	" Aaradhya Near Sing Mira Road ate - Mahar	japo (Fast			
Map Ir	y Landmark / idependent a operty		Land Latit	mark ude	k: Nea Long	r Singapore itude: 19°	Inte 15' 4	ernational 17.4"N 7	School & '2°52'32	Behind Thal	kur M			
									19					
Layou	Layout Plan Building Plan				-	r Municipal	Арр	Approval No.		INP / NR / 3	NR / 3576 /			
Build			Corporatio		tion	on 🏼 🗚		roval No.	2018	5-19				
	truction ission	No	Det	Details not provided			Ap	oproval N	lo. Deta	ails not prov	rovided			
	Documents		dated 10.01.2019 2. Copy of Index- II dated 10 3. Copy of NOC for Building Document Number. EFPL 4. Copy of Approved Plan da MBMNP / NR / 3576 / 2018 dated 30.10.2018) issued Corporation.					Construc / RE / 19 ated 31.0 8-19 (Pr	ed 0 <u>8.01.20</u> Document N No. 28878	<u>1</u> 9 lumb				
Adjoi Prop	ning erties	East	nk.I	nk.Inn		.Inn West ate.Cr		re North			South	outh		
As or	n site	Open Road	Open Plot & Road			Plot &		lot & Thakur Wester Highwa		S	Road & Plot	Open	Singapore International S	
As pe	er documer	nt Detai provi	ls not ded		Details not provided		Details provide			Details not pro				
Matchir of Bounda	Plot		cated ^{No}			Approved land use		idential pose	Property Type	Residential				
No. of rooms	Living	1		Bed	Room	1	Kito	chen	1	Dining	0			
	Toilet	0		Bath roon		1	wo	2	THA CONSUL	Small Boom	n 0			
			gwith car parking						incineer (I)					

CL

4

	Total no. of Floors	Proposed Stilt + 2 Podiums + 2 Basemen t + 30 upper floors.	which prope locate	the rty is	15"	^h Floor	Approx. Age of the property		der instruction	age the		60 years (After Completion) Subject to proper, preventive periodic maintenance & structural repairs.	Type struc : R.C. Found	ture
5	Occupan	cy Deta	ails - B	uildin	g Un	der C	onstructio	n					1	
	Tenant N	lame(s)	N.A.										
	Status of Tenure			N.A.	.A. No. of years of Occupancy					.A. Relationship o tenant with or			er	N.A
	Expected Income from the property₹ 14,000. completio					00 Exp n	ected Inco	me	from the	pro	perty R	per month	fteni	nise
6	Stage of		<u> </u>								ļ	hope		or I C
	Stage of							ι	Jnder Cor	nstr	uction	Asst.	ن ن	
	lf under		uction,				pletion		<u>\</u>					
		Foundation Complete						F	RCC Plint	n	Comp	oleted		
	Basemer	nt		Com			\	(Ground/Stilt		Completed			
	Podium			Com	plete	d		-	Total	otal 16% work completed			eted	
7	Violatio	ns if an	iy obse	rved					/					
8	Nature a	tails of	the Pi	ropert	ty -				N.A. bei is in pro			ilding constr	uction	work
	Carpet / in Sq. F	t. :	Carpet 388.00 Dry Ba Area = Total A 496.00 (Area Builder Letter)	lcony 108.0 Area=	00 =	Built Sq. I	h area / up area i =t. ovate		545.00	te	Are Ft. as Bui NO	eable ea in Sq. (Area per ilder C Letter	771.0)0.
	Remarks	:					2							
9	Valuatio	on												
	i. Mentio	n the va	alue as	per Go	overr	nment	Approved	Rat	tes also					
	i. Mention the value as per Government Approved Rates also Guideline rate obtained from the Stamp Duty Ready Reckoner ₹ 60,720.00 per Sq. M. i.e. ₹ 5,641.00 per Sq. Ft.													
	ii. In case value pro to be giv	ovided i	iation o n the S	f 20% tate G	or n ovt.	nore i notific	n the valua cation or In	itio cor	n propos	ed b	ov the	Values à Appraisers	the G	uide tion
	Indicator											Architects Inclors FIE F1100	1.50	1
				Vasti			onsultan 1:2015 Certifi			Lto	J.	FIV DCN/1-14/ FI CCIT (H)DCN/1-14/ FI SO 2/2008-09 FI SO MH2010 PTCN	118	

NO. 73003416367 87106073892	PAL
ting SBIA/C No.	Tie up (1) applicable)
Reference No.:	Take Over
A second and a second a	ban NI
Applicant Vang: Aou Priza Ba	bbar
tract (Resi.) Mobile: 9406533713	8989584031
iE L. K.	Tenure : 180 M LOOM
m Amount: 15 Lakes	EMI :
erest Rate	SBI LIFE : YES / NO
an Type :	
Maxgain	
Home Equity	
ealty	